Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519318EN   page 1
May 16, 2023 7:25 AM
Features
• 2” height ideal for shallow plenums
• Low wattage to high lumen output available
• High efficacy to 135 LPW

with MWS.
Interactive Menu
• Order Information  page 2
• Photometric Data  page 4
• Product Warranty
Product Certification
Product Features
Ordering Information/Performance
Options
Catalog Description Example Notes
EL7W (1) 7W EM Pack, Installed 24FP4240C-EL7W Remote Indicator/Test Switch
EL10W (1) 10W EM Pack, Installed 24FP2635C-EL10W Remote Indicator/Test Switch
EL14W (1) 14W EM Pack, Installed 24FP2635C-EL14W Remote Indicator/Test Switch
A3/8-4/18GDIM 6' Length, 3/8" Cable, 2 Wire, 2 Dimming Leads, Ground 24FP3135C-A3/8-4/18G DIM
A3/8-5/18GDIM 6' Length, 3/8" Cable, 3 Wire, 2 Dimming Leads, Ground 24FP3840HE-A3/8-5/18G DIM
EL7W-A3/8-5/18GDIM 7W EM Pack, Installed, and 6' Flex, 3/8" Cable, 3 Wire,
2 Dimming Leads, Ground
24FP3830C9-EL14W-A3/8-5/18GDIM
24FP6450C-EL7W-A3/8-4/18GDIM
EL7W and EL14W can be used with any of the
optional flex. EM pack is always specified before
(to the left of) the flex, in the catalog number.
ATW-SW4 Chicago Rated ATW-SW4-24FP4740C
May not be used with EL7W, EL14W, or flex. ATW-
SW4 provides IP5X rating from above the fixture
also, accomplished with gasket on the j-box.
Notes: (1) Factory installed with integral test switch/indicator/laser test. For approximate delivered lumens multiply the lumens per watt of the desired fixture by the wattage of the emergency battery
pack (100 lm/W x 7=700 lumens). IES-format photometry for luminaire under emergency operation available. Battery option increases total height by 1 inch.
UNV (120-277) Input Current (A)
Catalog UPC CCT
CRI
(Min)
Delivered Nominal
Lumens Watts
Efficacy
(lm/W) 120V 277V
24FP4735C 080083833641 3500K 80 4591 41.4 111
.35 .1524FP4740C 080083833665 4000K 80 4556 41.4 110
24FP4750C 080083833689 5000K 80 4433 41.4 107
24FP6435C 080083833702 3500K 80 6091 60.3 101 .50
.2224FP6440C 080083833726 4000K 80 6506 62.2 105 .52
24FP6450C 080083833740 5000K 80 6164 61.5 100 .51
24FP3830C9 080083833825 3000K 90 3886 40.3 96 .36 .15
24FP5830C9 080083833849 3000K 90 5282 58.2 91 .51 .22
24FP3835HE 080083858927 3500K 80 3849 28.5 135 .24 .1
24FP3840HE 080083858941 4000K 80 3780 28.9 131 .25
.11
24FP3130C 080083858866 3000K 80 3328 28.6 116 .24
24FP3135C 080083858880 3500K 80 3553 29.3 121
.25
24FP3140C 080083858903 4000K 80 3608 29.4 123
347V
24FP4735C-347V (3) 80083885503 3500K 80 4712 40.2 117
.11924FP4740C-347V (3) 80083876747 4000K 80 4685 40.2 117
24FP4750C-347V (3) 80083885589 5000K 80 4659 40.2 116
24FP6435C-347V (3) 80083885527 3500K 80 6402 58.0 110
.17124FP6440C-347V (3) 80083876969 4000K 80 6838 58.0 118
24FP6450C-347V (3) 80083885602 5000K 80 6479 58.0 112
Notes:  (3) Stocked at Canada DC.
24FP LED
PS519318EN   page 2
May 16, 2023 7:25 AM